
 
 

Diary for Mayor Marvin Rees 
October 2021 

 
 
Friday 1 October 2021 
 
No Appointments 
 
Saturday 2 October 2021 
 
22:00 Return flight to UK from USA 
 
Sunday 3 October 2021 
 
No Appointments 
 
Monday 4 October 2021 
 
08:00 Internal meetings 
13:00 WEF – GFC on Cities of Tomorrow taskforce 
14:45 Attend Henrietta Lacks Statue Unveiling 
17:00 Hargreaves Lansdown Black Interns Networking Event 
 
Tuesday 5 October 2021 
 
08:00 Internal meeting 
09:00 Meet Stockwood Cllr’s to discuss housing and high streets 
09:30 Internal meetings 
12:00 Catch up with Chair of History Commission 
16:00 Cabinet 
19:30 WECA Mayors, Leaders and CEOs meeting 
 
Wednesday 6 October 2021 
 
08:30 Weekly Interview on BCFM 
09:00 Internal meetings 
11:30 Fortnightly Press Conference 
12:30 City Leaders conference call 
14:00 Internal meeting 
15:00 Mayor’s Conversation with Community Workers 
17:30 Speak at Babbasa Youth Engagement Workshop 
 
Thursday 7 October 2021 
 
08:30 Live Phone-in on Ujima Radio 
10:00 International Strategy Board 
11:45 Internal meetings 
15:00 C40 MMC Task Force meeting 
17:00 Interview with Global Podcasts 
 
 



Friday 8 October 2021 
 
09:30 Meeting re St Mary Redcliffe Church Development Plans 
10:00 Meet new CORE Chair 
11:00 West of England Mayors, Leaders and CEOs meeting 
12:00 Internal meeting 
13:00 Interview with ITV News re Universal Credit 
14:00 Covid-19 Local Engagement Board 
15:00 Internal meeting 
16:00 Speak at Launch of Bristol Change Makers Project 
 
Saturday 9 October 2021 
 
No Appointments 
 
Sunday 10 October 2021 
 
No Appointments 
 
Monday 11 October 2021 
 
08:30 Internal meetings 
11:30 Presenting UKCCIC work at LGA Climate Change Task Group 
12:00 Internal meeting 
13:00 WEF - GFC on Cities of Tomorrow Council Call 
14:00 Internal meeting 
14:30 Speak at Net Zero Youth Summit 
15:30 Internal meetings 
17:00 PCC/BCC Quarterly Meeting 
 
Tuesday 12 October 2021 
 
08:30 Internal meetings 
10:45 Meeting with Leader of Swindon Borough Council re LGA Climate Change Work 
11:30 Meeting with Knight Frank to discuss Young Bristol Broad Plain Club 
12:00 Internal meetings 
15:00 Extraordinary Full Council 
 
Wednesday 13 October 2021 
 
08:00 Internal meetings 
10:00 Western Gateway Strategy Meeting 
12:30 Internal meeting 
14:00 Western Gateway Strategy Meeting 
15:30 BCC/South Glos meeting re Filton Development 
16:30 Internal meeting 
17:30 UKREiiF dinner 
 
Thursday 14 October 2021 
 
08:30 Live Phone-in on Ujima Radio 
09:00 Internal meeting 
10:00 BBC Radio Bristol John Darvall Hotseat on Climate Change 
11:00 Internal meeting 
12:30 UA Leaders pre-meet for WECA Joint Committee 
13:45 Speak at Evergreen Primary Academy Assembly 
15:30 Speak at Opening Ceremony of Avonmouth Training Workshop 
17:00 Internal meeting 
17:30 Meet runner up of Orwell Youth Prize 
 



Friday 15 October 2021 
 
11:15 Interview with Adam Boulton on Sky News re Levelling Up 
13:00 Internal meeting 
13:45 Speak at Avon & Somerset Conference on Tackling Online Hate 
16:00 Meeting with new Chair Designate of Bristol Waste 
 
Saturday 16 October 2021 
 
No Appointments 
 
Sunday 17 October 2021 
 
No Appointments 
 
Monday 18 October 2021 
 
08:30 Internal meetings 
11:30 Meet Big Tent  
13:00 Internal meetings 
18:00 Community Meeting at the Malcolm X Centre re street violence 
 
Tuesday 19 October 2021 
 
09:00 Internal meetings 
16:00 LGA City Regions Lead Members meeting 
17:15 Call with Youth Mayor  
 
Wednesday 20 October 2021 
 
08:30 Weekly Interview on BCFM 
09:30 Call with Darren Jones MP re COP26 
10:00 Prep for State of the City Address 
19:30 Annual State of the City Address 
 
Thursday 21 October 2021 
 
08:15 Live Phone-in on Ujima Radio 
08:45 Interview on BBC Radio Bristol 
09:15 Interview with ITV West Country 
12:30 LGA Councillor’s Forum 
14:15 Climate Change Investment Commission 
16:30 UK Climate Cities Investment Commission Advisory Board meeting 
 
Friday 22 October 2021 
 
08:00 Call with Lord Kerslake 
09:30 Internal meetings 
13:00 Meeting with Reach  
14:00 Internal meeting 
15:00 Core Cities Cabinet 
 
Saturday 23 October 2021 
 
10:30 The Road to COP26 event with Darren Jones MP 
 
Sunday 24 October 2021 
 
No Appointments 
 



Monday 25 October 2021 
 
11:45 Internal meetings 
13:30 Pre-record video for Eastside Community Trust awards 
14:30 Internal meetings 
17:45 Attend Russell Group International Forum 
 
Tuesday 26 October 2021 
 
08:00 Briefing for HRH Call to Action on Sustainable Urbanisation High-Level Event 
08:30 Internal meeting 
09:10 BBC News Channel Interview: impact of Covid on business 
10:00 Interview with The Environment Magazine 
10:45 Internal meeting 
12:00 Calls re City Gathering Presentations 
15:15 Radio 4 Interview re COP26 
16:00 Meet with City Gathering speakers 
 
Wednesday 27 October 2021 
 
14:00 Call to Action on Sustainable Urbanisation High-Level Event at Clarence House 
 
Thursday 28 October 2021 
 
14:00 Speak at Tearfund Black History Month Diversity & Inclusion Session 
15:00 Internal meeting 
 
Friday 29 October 2021 
 
10:00 October City Gathering 
 
Saturday 30 October 2021 
 
No Appointments 
 
Sunday 31 October 2021 
 
17:30 C40 Mayors and Officer Reception in London 
20:00 C40 Mayors & Board Members Dinner 
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